
Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 12) 2020 
 

I, Aaron Samuel, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; 
b. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 

the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however 
to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe: 

c. withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this New Zealand Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the 
approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; 

 

 

FIRST SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concessions Approved 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 
A 1901.90.09 Peanut flour, made from roasted and/or blanched peanuts Free Free 99 311034G 02/20 .. 
X 3926.90.69) 

7326.20.19) 
8205.70.09) 
8302.50.00) 
9403.20.19) 
9403.90.00) 

Catalogued components of stainless steel or chrome plated or plastic and/or 
powder coated wire rack and shelving systems, excluding parts of general use 
 

Free Free 99 301587E 11/19 .. 

X 7326.90.09) 
8538.10.00) 
8538.90) 

Metal enclosures of a kind used for electrical apparatus, complying to IP55 
and greater, and catalogued parts 
 

Free Free 99 300342G 12/19 .. 

X 8421.39.09) 
8421.99) 

Gas purifying filters for fossil fuels Free Free 99 301828J 12/19 .. 

M 87.16 Multi-tool trailer, being a wheeled vehicle drawn by another, comprising any 
or all of the following chassis: slurry tank, muck spreader, silage box or 
tipping box, agricultural flat deck or low loader, whether or not imported 
separately or complete; including parts and accessories  

Free Free 99 311030D 01/20 .. 

A Chapter 89 Spare and service parts of the vessel Moana Chief (regardless of tariff 
classification), excluding consumable items (e.g., those which are not 
permanently fixed to, or which form part of the vessel) 

Free Free 99 311033J 02/20 .. 

 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 
CE 8479.82.00 Inline blending systems, for the production of nitrogen oxide reduction agent 

AUS 32 (aqueous urea solution) which meets the quality requirements set out 
by ISO (International Standards Organisation) 22241-1:2019, imported by 
SCR Solutions Limited 

Free Free 99 311001L 10/19 02/22 

 

THIRD SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 
X 3926.90.69) 

7326.20.19) 
8205.70.09) 
8302.50.00) 
9403.20.19) 

Catalogued components of stainless steel or chrome plated or plastic and/or 
powder coated wire rack and shelving systems, excluding parts of general use 

 

- - - 301587E - - 

X 7326.90.09) 
8538.10.00) 

Metal enclosures of a kind used for electrical apparatus, complying to IP55 
and greater, and catalogued parts 

- - - 300342G - - 

X 8421.39.09 Gas purifying filters for fossil fuels - - - 301828J - - 

M 87.16 Multi-tool trailer, being a wheeled vehicle drawn by another, comprising any 
or all of the following chassis: slurry tank, muck spreader, silage box or 
tipping box, whether or not imported separately or complete; including parts 
and accessories 

- - - 303447L - - 

 
Category of Approval: A 

CE 
GT 
IM 
MS 
RUC 
S 
SMI 
SS 
M 
X  

– 
– 
–  
– 
– 
– 
– 
– 
– 
– 
–  

General Approval 
Capital Equipment 
Goods in Transit 
Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
Manufacturers’ Samples 
Revocation of Unused Concession 
Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
Special Situation 
Modification of Existing Concession 
Administrative Amendment 
 



 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not 
be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.  
Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of the 
decision in the New Zealand Gazette and New Zealand Customs Service website, www.customs.govt.nz 
Dated at Auckland this 26th day of March 2020. 
Aaron Samuel, New Zealand Customs Service.  
 
 


